

1016	7582	:2							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
A ^p ñ / PATENTS			4	10.6					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type Conveyance Type									
⊠ New		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License		Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error		Merger		☐ Other					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	1400								
Corrective Document	1	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Frame #	(FOI us	SE CIVET DY O.C	3. Gover	illinent Agencies)					
		Departmental	File [] Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
				Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Gregory L. Beyers	Month Day Year 02/27/2001								
Name (line 2)									
Second Party (i) (1) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2				Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)		•							
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party		Mark if additional	I names of	receiving party attached					
Name (line 1) GLB Tool, LLC	·			If document to be recorded is an					
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not							
Address (line 1) 1207 1/2 West Second Street				domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 2) of a domestic representative is									
16/2001 LMUELLER 00000269 6082014				attached. (Designation must be a separate					
FC:581 40.00 0				document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Bloomington Indi		47403							
City State/Country				Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address			Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.					
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)				- m					
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE US	SE ONLY								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on
March 26, 2001
Date of Deposit
Troy J. Cole
Name of Registered Representative
/lal
Signardire March 26, 2001
Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0902

·						WENN	MM 1619B (2/01)
		Page	2				
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ess					
•	Area Code and T	Telephone Number		(31	17) 634-	3456	
Name	Troy J. Cole	(0.170010100					
Address (line 1)	Woodard, En	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & McN	Vett		<u></u>	
Address (line 2)	111 Monume	nt Circle, Suite 37	00				
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	nter/Tower					
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis.	Indiana 46204-51	137				
Pages		number of pages of th		ance d	ocument		#2
	nber(s) or Patent	Number(s) atent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for	the same	atta	k if addition	nal numbers
	nt Application Num		ER BOTH Numbers for t		<i>property).</i> nt Numbe	r/e)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A Application Ham		6,082,014	Tate	it ituilibe	1(5)	
If this document is being f first named executing inve	l filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa entor.	atent Application, enter the c	 late the patent application	n was sig	ned by the	Mor	nth Day Year
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT))					······
Enter a PCT application n		PCT	PCT PC		PCT	СТ	
	pplication Number has not been assigned.		PCT			PCT	
Number of prop	erties						
		Enter the total number of properties involved #1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				#1 \$40.00	
Fee Amount	a mont						
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	=	⊠ Enclosed		ישו	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by dep	oosit account or if additiona	I fees can be charged to the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Deposit Account Number			3030		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes	Yes No No		
Statement and S	Signature		,,- w-,	1			
To the bes	st of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing ent. Charges to deposit					ed copy is a
Troy J.	Cole	Ban !	100		Мя	rch 26, 2	001
	me of Person Signing Signature		ature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0903

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory L. Beyers (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing in the State of Indiana, having a principal address at 2215 West 3rd, Lot 36, Bloomington, Indiana 47401, is the owner of the new and useful invention in U.S. Patent No. 6,082,014, issued July 4, 2000, entitled CHALK LINE END and

WHEREAS, said invention, said Letters Patent, and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about January 4, 2001 to GLB Tool, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal address at 1207 ½ West Second Street, Bloomington, Indiana 47403, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said invention and Letters Patent, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good valuable and sufficient consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of January 4, 2001, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Letters Patent and all other counterpart applications in any other countries and patents and inventor's certificates, utility models and the like issuing therefrom, and all rights associated therewith, together with rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0904

January 4, 2001.
WITNESS Assignor's hand this か day of 下をしいいり、2001.
By: Gregory L. Reyers
STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF Marion): SS
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared GREGORY L. BEYERS who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this And day of February, 2001. Signature Notary Public
Printed: Elical Taylor
My Commission Expires:
april 21, 2018

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective nunc pro tunc as of

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0905